PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5215557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S. PAUL REYNOLDS	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGFIELD, INC. D/B/A SPRINGFIELD ARMORY
Street Address:	420 WEST MAIN STREET
City:	GENESEO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15913378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL M. MORRIS Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006037-000483
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY J. WILES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy J. Wiles/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Springfield_483_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 047370 FRAME: 0327 505168789

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into and effective as of September 21, 2017 by and between S. Paul Reynolds, of 671 West Losey Street, Galesburg, Illinois 61401 ("Seller"), and Springfield, Inc. d/b/a Springfield Armory, a corporation under the laws of the State of Illinois with a business address of 420 West Main Street, Geneseo, Illinois 61254 ("Buyer").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Seller, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to (a) the invention entitled REARWARD ASSIST CHARGING-HANDLE (the "Invention") and to the pending U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/467,553 filed March 06, 2017 therefore (the "Patent Application"), and (b) all patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents and all patents issuing therefrom under U.S. law or regulation of any foreign country with respect to the Invention and the Patent Application, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals in all countries of the world (collectively, being the "Assigned Patent Rights").

Seller agrees to sign and execute any and all other documents necessary or desirable to secure title to the Assigned Patent Rights in and to Buyer, and further agrees the terms and conditions of the Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller and the Buyer have executed the Assignment by their duly authorized representatives on and as of the dates indicated below.

SELLER	

S. Paul Revnolds

BUYER:

Springfield, the d/b/a Springfield Armory

Name:

Title:

Date:

Submitted to and sworn to before me this 27th day of November, 2017.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEAN A ERICKSON

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/10/2019

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/31/2018